

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 444 OF 2009

SAPNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears when the matter is taken up.
Let the matter be listed after winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master